PAGE 1 OF 2
                                AIRAC
PHONE: (9221) 9907 1111
EXT-2288 / 2289 & 9924 2155
FAX: (9221) 9924 2045
AFTN: OPKCYOYX
E-MAIL & WEBSITE:

provide following information to the pilot:
i) The top alphanumeric information display
which shows aircraft type designation and
other message information as necessary in
yellow.
ii) The azimuth and centreline guidance
displays in red and yellow and the Closing
Rate Bar in yellow.
Pilot Display incorporates three different indicators for
alphanumeric, azimuth and rate information, clearly visible
from both pilot positions in the aircraft cockpit. The upper
rows are used for alpha numeric information, the next row
for azimuth information and the lower section for closing
rate information.
The superior system interface is optional link between the
Safedock system and the central control and monitoring
system, the superior system. It is also used as gateway to
other external systems and to receive information about
schedule arrivals and departures from FIS.
AVDGS T1-42 is installed at international terminal (South
East apron)  of IIAP at remote stands (Bay No.1, 2, 10, 11
and 12) and contact Stands (Bay No. 3, 4, 5,6,7,8 and 9).
The same type of AVDGS is  installed at IIAP domestic
terminal (North West apron)  at remote stands (Bay
No.13,14,15,16,25 ,26,27 and 28) and  contact Stands at
domestic terminal (Bay No.17,18,19,20,21,22,23 and 24). At
Cargo apron of IIAP (Bay No. 29, 30 and 31) and State
Apron (Bay No. 32 and 33) AVDGS of the same type i.e.
AVDGS T1- 42 is installed.
2. The Aircraft type which can utilize the system at IIAP are displayed as follows:
S.NO MANUFACTURER TYPES BAYS
1 Airbus  Industry
A319 all series  (Bay 23 and 24)
A320 all series (Bay 23 and 24)
A321 all series (Bay 23 and 24)
A300 (Excluding 600 series)  (Bay 3,8,21 and 22)
A310  (Bay 3,8,21 and 22)
A330, 200 & 300series  (Bay4,5,9,17,18,19 and 20)
A340, 200, 300, 500 & 600 series  (Bay4, 5, 9,17,18,19 and 20)
A380-800  all series  (Bay 6 and 7)
2 Boeing
B737 (Including NG)  (Bay 23 and 24)
B757, 200&300 series (Bay 3,8,21 and 22)
B767, 200, 300 & 400 series  (Bay 3,8,21 and 22)
B777, 200, 200 ER, 200 LR, 300 & 300 ER  (Bay4, 5, 9,17,18,19 and 20)
B787, B747 100, 200, 300, 400 & 400 ER  (Bay4,5,9,17,18,19 and 20)
B747-8  (Bay 6 and 7)
3 McDonnel Douglas  MD80, 82, 83, 87, 90  (Bay 23 and 24)
APPENDIX-B1
AD 2.OPIS-                 AIP
  Pakistan
AIRAC AMDT --/--  Civil Aviation Authority
3. The following is the sequence of system operation
from initial approach to STOP:
i) The pilot identifies the correct parking bay